

**Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2016**  
**CNR Number :WBHW01-001564-2016**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)**

**Order No. 51, Dated : 18.02.2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of Appeal.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O.P/ State.

One petition has been filed on behalf of Appellants No. 1 and 2 praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **13.05.2025** for hearing of Appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah.