

Criminal Appeal No.20 of 2016

C.N.R No.-WBHW01-001564-2016

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee(J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No. 52, dated : 13.05.2025.

Today, the date is fixed for hearing of appeal.

The appellant Santu Chanda files hazira.

One petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of the accused Jaya Chanda.

One late hazira is also filed for the appellant Jaya Chanda.

Consequently, the petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C is rejected, being infructuous.

None appears to move the case.

Considering the above, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 06.08.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah

Adl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Howrah.